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AGREED ORDER 2009-57

IN THE MATTER §  TEXAS BOARD
OF THE LICKNSE OF § OF VETERINARY
ROBERT LANGLEY, D.V.M. g MEDICAL EXAMINERS
A AGREED ORDER ‘
Cn this', the Iim daj,' of June, 2009, came on fo be eonsidered by the Texas : oard of Veterinary

Medioal
(“R&sponden

Act and the | oard’s Rules by Respondent.

Respondent, _,rﬁhout admitting the truth of the findings and conclusions se

inets (“Board’™ the matter of the license of ROBERT ,
”) Pursuant to Section 801.2056, Texas Ocoupaiions Cods, }
Board’s staff{imet on April 22, 2009 to consider aﬂcgr:d violations of the ¥

NGLEY, D.V.M.
committee of the
terinary Licensing

out in this Agreed

Order, wishe§ to waive an informal conference under §801.408 and

thet
'comphancc ishues set out below. Respondent agrees to comply with the tcrn%

forth in thisliOrder. JIn. waiving the right to a conmference, Responden

understanding of the alleged violations and adequacy and sufficiency of the n

Upon the ommmldatmn of the staff commitiee, and with Respondent’ s*
makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and enters

follows: = .
Findings of Fact

The

_ received all notice that may be required by law and bv the
jurisdictions! requirements havc been satisfied

. | bl
On \}garch 4,/2009, Respondent submitted a statement. to the Boa
complete his Continuing. Education (CE) requirement for calendar ye
muthér was.not able to travel due to health concerns. Respondent s
twenty (205 houss of CE during calendar year 2007, Board Investig

= |

deter}nmed that Respondent lacked fourteen (14) CE hours for caland-

i
1

Conclusions of Law
_ Respondent is required to comply with the provisions of the Vetcri
Chapler 801, Texas Ocoupations Cods, and with the Board’s rulss,
Basedl on Findings of Facts | and 2, Respondent has violated L
Conduct §573.64, CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREV[ENT
veterinarian to annually complete 17 hours of acceptable CE.

g.
i
I
i

jodrd has jurisdiction over the suhi.act matter and Respondest,

y dispose of the
and conditions set
acknowledges his
ptice maifed to him.

Rcspéndcnt has

: card’s rules. All

-d that hie failed to
2008 because his

Hted that he received

or, Michael Miller,
year 2008,

nary Licensing Act,

ule of Professional
B, which requires a

lAoor/on4

con_sent, the Board
tﬂ:s Agreed Order as
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NOW,

' The Board ORDERS Respondent to pay sn ADMINISTRATIVE PENAL
fijve-hundred dollars ($500.00) within 45 days of the dats of this Order
ORDERS Rilspondent 1o complete an additional fourteen (14) hours of CE :
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 Based on -C:(mc]w;iom of Law 1 and 2, Respondent has violated §E801.402(6) of the

Veterinary Licensing Act and is subject to disciplinary action by the Hbard:

301.402. GENERAL GROUNDS FOR LICENSE DENIAL OR DIS(IIPLINARY
. A person is subject to denial of a license or to disciplinm§MQn under
n 80t.401 il the person. 3

(6)  engages in practices or conduot that violates the board rules of
- professional conduct. ' '

ok kbt

;on Cénolusions of Law 2 and 3, Respondent may be diseiplind in the manner set
in’ §801:401 of the Veterinary Licensing Act DISCIPLINARY [POWERS OF THE
1D, which suthotizes the Board to! ' i

Ause to examine an apphcant or to issue or renew a license,
roke or suspend a license; : 7 |
ice on. probation a license holder or person whose license has been suspended;
srimand s Hcense hoider; ar : '

(5) impose én administrative penalty.

Based on Conclusions of Law 2 and 3, Respondent may also be discri} tined in 1he manner
set ot in §801.307, CONTINUING EDUCATION, of the Veteri
which requires a licenses to make up missed CE hours in addition t& the hours normally
required to be completed in that calendar year. £ ‘
THEREFORE, THE BOARD AND RESPONDENT AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
%,
Y in the amount of
The Board further

Aithin one year of the

date of this Drder. Documentation of the completion of the CE penalty shez:i= | be received within
45 days of the énd of the period allowed for the completion of the CE. 4 Respondent fails to
comply with the terms of this Order, an enforcement action, provided for By the Aot and Rules,

will be initisted against Respondent.

The Board flarther ORDERS that:

ROBERT LANGLEY, D.V.M.
Agreed Crder 2009-57

Page 2

i
1. Respondent shall abide by the Rules of Proféssional {onduct, the Texas
Vetetinary Licensing Act and the laws of the State of Texas gnd the United States.

g e s

2. | Respondent shall sooperate with the Board’s attorneys, inv%‘:;t.igatom, compliance
officers and other employees and agents investigating Resgondent’s compliance
with this order. : ,

[diooz/004

ary Licensing Aot
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I, ROBERT
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LANGLEY, D.V.M., BAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND
RDER. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING IT, I
- SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY, I UNDERSTAND TH

L, WRIT TEN OR OTHERWISE.

5709

fooaso04

HE FOREGOING

AIVE CERTAIN
THIS ORDER

Date

STATEOR T .

COUNTY OF i&i e xD ) o g
BEFORE M'E',i on this day, personally appeared ROBERT LANGLEY, D.V.
be the person whose name is subscribed {0 the foregoing Agreed Order, and
that they exeq ‘m:d ﬂw same for the purposes stated therein. |
Given undsr the hand and seal of office this [? da; of W‘:ﬂ , 2009

SIGNED AN
EXAMBERS:

Pres:dcnt of {1

 ROBERT LA
Agreed Order
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